Queen Elizabeth Secondary School Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

QUEEN ELIZABETH GENERAL BASIC STUDENT FEE AND OPTIONAL ENHANCEMENTS

Instruction is provided free of charge to all students registered in a school's education program sufficient to meet the general requirements
of graduation, and it shall provide free of charge any resource materials necessary to participate in that program. The School Act permits
the charging of fees for certain items. In Surrey secondary schools, the following structure applies through Board Policy 9802 related to fees
and any costs for students or families. Students will need to provide their own basic supplies and equipment for their own personal use at
school. This includes supplies such as paper, writing tools, calculators, notebooks, gym strip, sewing kits, and some other items needed for
various electives. Some courses such as Textiles and Woodwork provide students with the option of using different or better quality
materials, which may be brought from home or purchased from the school at cost. Some courses offer optional certifications or external
examinations for which there are also charges. No student will be denied the ability to participate in any part of the school's educational
programs as a result of an inability to pay. If there are family concerns regarding the ability to pay please contact your son or daughter's
counsellor. If you wish to discuss these school charges please contact our school administration.

BASIC STUDENT FEE
Student Activity Fee $20.00

(Includes Student Agenda $4.00, Student Activities $6.00, Athletics $8.00, and Locker Maintenance $2.00)

All fees should be paid using the School Cash Online system. If you do not have computer access to set up School Cash Online please
contact the school at 604-588-1258. Student Activity fees should be paid the 1st week of September.

OPTIONAL ENHANCEMENTS AND EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITES

Athletics (based 0N INAIVIAUA! SPOIT) ... ciiieieeceeeteiie ettt ettt e st sa b s sttt et et esa e s b s st s ses e s $25.00 - $200.00
Individual teams may have additional costs depending on tournaments and competitions entered.

Cafeteria (FOOASAFE COItIfiCATE)......ovimmmmmmnrinrririreeistietetsiss st ests st s sss s et sssss st saessa et ses et ssessssasssssnsesssesssssnsansans $25.00

COMMENCEMENT COIEIMONY ... .iiuiie it ettt ettt et stestestesee e e e e e sesesbesese s sessesee s eeseeeneeseeaeeas et eneereeueeaesneseeesssenenneneen $40.00

Inter-A Program SUPPIIES (OPLIONG)..........ccveoeevereeeeeerieseieevee e ieseees e esa e sesssessssasesa s s sesessssssasssasesasasasasans $30.00

Physical Education (optional experiences at cost: i.e. Field trips)

Spanish 9710, 11/12 WOrKDOOKX ..ottt ettt st e et s st sea e s e s st sss s sea s et sesstennnes 20.00

Tech Ed Project @nNhanCemeEnt FEE........ciiii ittt er e st b st s et b b e et ses et eae et s $10.00 - $50.00

Y@AIDOOK (OPTIONGL)......eveeeeeeeeeeees sttt s st sressessss s st s snssstast st s s sesstsssssssasssssansasns $50.00 and up

*Workbooks for personal use are recommended but not compulsory for purchase

REPLACEMENT CHARGES (The cost represents recovery costs only)

Students will be assessed a charge for lost or damaged school property (textbooks, uniforms, etc.) Charges will be based on
the replacement cost of the item. Students are expected to return the same textbook they are issued so it is important to
label your text with your full name and student number, and avoid lending textbooks to other students. Charges also apply for

lost ID cards.

SCHOOL SUPPLIES
As each student will have a different schedule and different teachers, we do not provide a list of required school supplies.

If you wish to purchase some items prior to the start of school, the following are general supplies used for most classes.

3-ring binders (approximately 1 1/2") Supplies of loose-leaf paper Ruler Glue Stick

Index dividers USB flash drive Pens, pencils, erasers Pencil crayons





